Docket No: 70476

Form PTO 1619

RE(



Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

		Box Assignments 2 16 11 5 00 Washington, D.C. 20231					
TO: Assistant Commiss	ioner of Patents	and Trader	marks: Please record	the attac	ched original document(s) or copyties).		
Submission Type		Conveyance Type					
New				s	ecurity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation							
Document ID#		License	□ C	hange of Name			
Correction of PTO Error							
Reel # Frame #		☐ Merger		ther			
☐ Corrective Docume	ent						
Reel#	Frame #						
Conveying Party(ies)				Recei	ving Party		
Name (Last, First MI.)			Execution Date (MM DD YYYY)				
Stone, William Lawrence			12 17 1998	1			
Papas, Andreas Michael			01 05 1999	1			
Tapas, 7 that cas tolls			01001939	┨			
<b>}</b>	<del></del>			-			
				. Eas	East Tennessee State University Box 70565		
			<del></del>	Box			
<b> </b>				111	0 Seminole Drive		
					nson City, TN 37614		
				U.S			
				1			
				1			
				1			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			
				┨			
Application Number	re or Datent	Numbors	or Batant Caana	retien 7	reaty (PCT) Numbers		
Enter either the Patent Ap	plication Number	r or the Pater	nt Number (Do not ent	er both nu	imbers for the same property)		
Patent Application Nu			. Application Number has not been		assigned.		
09/228,092	Numbers	<del> </del>	Patent Numbers		PCT Numbers		
09/220,092					Ì		
If this document is being	n filed together	with a new	Patent Application	enter th	e date the patent application was		
signed by the first nam	ed executing in	ventor.	————	, CIILEI LII	e date the patent application was		
Correspondent Nar	ne and Addre	ess	Pages				
Cheryl J. Tubach		(total number of pages including attachments) 3					
Eastman Chemical Company			1				
P.O. Box 511		No. of Properties					
Kingsport, Tennessee 37662							
Phone: Reg. No.:		Fee Amount Charge the above fee and any additional fees to					
(423) 229-6189	38,3	46	Deposit Account Number: <b>05-0221</b>				
Statement and Sign			_ Soposit / locodiff	Turriber.			
		ef, the forea	joing information is	true and	correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the origina	l document. Cl	harges to de	eposit account are	authorize	d, as indicated herein.		
Cheryl J. T		Ch	1 00 0	baci			
Name			Sfanature		Date		
		F	or Office Use Only		Date		
TSHABAZZ 00000027 050221	. 09228092	. ,					
40.00 CH							

1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 9847 FRAME: 0622**  Docket: 70476 PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, William Lawrence Stone, and Andreas Michael Papas, do hereby sell and assign to East Tennessee State University, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our Inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

## METHOD FOR REDUCING BLOOD CHOLESTEROL AND/OR BLOOD TRIGLYCERIDES

William Lawrence Stone

executed by	Andreas Michael Papas	the	5	day of	JANUAKY	199
and all right, title	e and interest in and to Letters Pa					
sald application	s in the United States and other co	ountries, es	well as	s the rigi	ht to claim any	
applicable prior	ity rights arising from said applicat	ions under 1	the ten	ms of an	y applicable	
conventions, tre	eaties, statutes or regulations, said	application	s to be	filed an	d issued in the	•
name of East T	ennessee State University or its do	esign <del>eo</del> ; an	d I/we	agree to	execute such	
documents as i	n the judgment of East Tennessee	State Unive	ersity r	nay be r	necessary to o	btain
any such paten	ts and similar protective rights and	i vest and m	naintair	n the title	thereto in Eas	st
Tennessee Stat	te University or its designee; and I	/we further a	agree t	that, upo	n request, but	
without expense	e to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Ea	st Tenness	ee Sta	te Unive	rsity or its desi	ignee
any data, inform	nation, exhibits, memoranda, or otl	her evideno	e In ou	ir possei	ssion relating t	o any
of said invention	ns, discoveries or improvements a	nd to testify	in any	ex part	e or inter parte	3
legal proceedin	gs relating to any of said invention	s, discoveri	es, imp	proveme	ents, application	ns,
patents or simil	ar protective rights; and I/we autho	orize and re	quest i	ssuance	of all Letters I	Patent
and similar prot	ective rights that may be granted o	on any of sa	id app	lications	, to the extent	that
and in such ma	nner as such issuance shall be rec	quested by	East To	ennésse	e State Univer	rsity or
its designee. T	his document shall be governed, o	onstrued, a	nd inte	erpreted	in all respects	in
accordance with	h the laws of the State of Tenness	ee, USA.				

REEL: 9847 FRAME: 0623

the 17 day of becember 1998

executed by

Signed this 17 day of borober, 1998

William Lawrence Stone

Signed this \_5 day of JANUARY , 1998

Andreas Michael Papas

n:\docket\70476\essign1.doc